Subject to compliance with applicable laws and regulations, our Company intends to use the Net Proceeds for

meeting business requirements including, expanding our project portfolio in our existing geographies in south

India and for general corporate purposes.

Subject to supervision of the Audit Committee and the Board as required under the provisions of the Equity

Listing Agreement, the management of the Company will have flexibility in deploying the proceeds received by

the Company from the Issue. Pending utilisation of the net proceeds of the Issue as described above, the

Company intends to temporarily invest the funds in interest bearing instruments including deposits with banks

and investments in mutual funds.

75

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalisation as at March 31, 2014 on an:

 actual basis; and

 as adjusted basis to give effect to the Issue.

You should read this table together with the section “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial

Condition and Results of Operations” on page 78 and our financial statements and the related notes thereto

contained in “Financial Statements” on page F-pages.

 As of March 31, 2014

Actual As adjusted
(1)

( ₹ million)

Short term debt:

Secured  15,725.30 15,725.30

Unsecured 170.80 170.80

Long term debt:

Secured 11,472.00 11,472.00

Unsecured 686.80 686.80

Current Maturities of Long Term Debt 3,486.40 3,486.40

Total debt  31,541.30 31,541.30

Shareholders’ funds:

Share capital 3,500.00 3,750.00

Securities premium  14,146.40 20,021.40

Reserves and surplus (excluding securities premium) 11,446.60 11,446.60

Total funds (excluding loan funds)  29,093.00 35,218.00

Total capitalisation 60,634.30 66,759.30
 (1) As adjusted to show the number of Equity Shares issued in the Issue.

76

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Our Equity Share capital as at the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

(In ₹ million)

  Aggregate value at face

value

A AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL

  400,000,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each  4,000

B ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL BEFORE THE

ISSUE

  350,000,000 Equity Shares ₹ 10 each 3,500

C PRESENT ISSUE IN TERMS OF THIS PLACEMENT DOCUMENT

 25,000,000 Equity Shares aggregating to ₹ 6,125
(1)

 250

D PAID-UP CAPITAL AFTER THE ISSUE